Deon Gericke

UNQPPQOSED MOTION BEFORE BAM A 10 SEP 2021

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Fri 2021/09/10 05:30
End: Fri 2021/09/1¢€ 10:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Julia Magoro

Dezar All

Attached hereto please find a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions roll of the 10" September 2021 and Microsoft Teams
Link from Acting ludge Bary's office.

Regards

Dear All

Attached hereto please find a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions rolt of the 10" September 2021 and Microsoft Teams
Link from Acting Judge Bam's office.

Regards
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AV

ACTING JUDGE BAM’'S OFFICE
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 — 492 - 6786
EMAIL: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za
CELL: 076 260 5028

01 SEPTEMBER 2021

Attention: All Legal Practitioners

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE BAM AJ (Ms)

- 6, 8 AND 10 SEPTEMBER 2021 — VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS -

COURT WILL START AT 2:30

The unopposed motions will be deait with as follows:

1.

2,

All matters wili be heard via MiCROSOFT TEAMS,

The link wili be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal
Practitioners (LPs).

LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates.
We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be cailed in order of seniority.

Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with
the latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will

be struck from the roll.

5.LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directiy, either by way of an email,
WhatsApp or phone.

Kind regards

MS JM MAGORO
ACTING JUDGE BAM’S OFFICE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

10 SEPTEMBER 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM AlJ

1. ABSA BANKLTD VS G M KOZA+1

2. NEDBANKLTD VS PTPHIRI+1

3. YLBEZUIDENHOUT VS MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG
4. SFKAJEE VS B P KAJEE

5. EXPARTE: S ROBERTSON+1

6. W P NKOSI VS MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG+3

7. NEDBANKLTD V5 LH MRAIJI

25694/20

28818/19

39125/16

72801/15

62285/20

6543/19

30531/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

ABSA BANKLID

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: T LUYT+1

M KiLLIAN

MT SILINDA +6 VS

M S MATSEMELA

EX PARTE; C M MANTHE

NEDBANK LTD

W N NKOS!

VS

Vs

VS

MASTER OF H/COURT PRETORIA +11 20553/21

VS

VS

VS

R GREAVES

JUARA LTD+1

GEPF+2

DG HEALTH,GAUTENG+3

ET MABUZA

DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

31842/20

20453/21

62284/20

17773/15

30082/20

28707/21

34907/20

26070/20




17. CHANGING TIDES VS E ! LOTTERING+1 47451/19

18. NEDBANK LTD V'S C LSETSUBI 36344/19

19. CHANGING TIDES VS Lt M MOLEMANE+1 90720/18




