Subject: Location:	UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE BAM AJ 10 SEP 2021 Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: End: Show Time As:	Frì 2021/09/10 09:30 Frì 2021/09/10 10:00 Tentative
Recurrence:	(none)
Organizer:	Julia Magoro
Dear All	
Attached hereto please fin Link from Acting Judge Bar	d a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions roll of the $10^{ ext{th}}$ September 2021 and Microsoft Teams $ ext{n}^\prime$ s office.
Regards	
Dear All	
Attached hereto please fin Link from Acting Judge Ban	d a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions roll of the $10^{ ext{th}}$ September 2021 and Microsoft Teams n's office.
Regards	
Microsoft Toom	a monting
Microsoft Team	is meeting
Join on your computer o Click here to join the mee	
Leam More Meeting opt	<u>0</u> 05
2230 MOR T WY C 4 TO U	
Discialmer	
The information contained in t	his communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and

Deon Gericke

Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in

others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.



ACTING JUDGE BAM'S OFFICE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA TEL: 012 – 492 - 6786

EMAIL: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za CELL: 076 260 5028

01 SEPTEMBER 2021

Attention: All Legal Practitioners

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE BAM AJ (Ms) - 6, 8, AND 10 SEPTEMBER 2021 – VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS – COURT WILL START AT 9:30

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:

- 1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.
- 2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners (LPs).
- 3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates. We will start with:
 - Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
 - The remainder of the matters will be called in <u>order of seniority</u>.
- 4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be struck from the roll.

5.LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email, WhatsApp or phone.

Kind regards

MS JM MAGORO
ACTING JUDGE BAM'S OFFICE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

10 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM AJ

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G M KOZA+1	25694/20
2.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	P T PH!RI+1	28818/19
3.	Y L BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	39125/16
4.	S F KAJEE	VS	B P KAJEE	72801/15
5.	EX PARTE: S ROBERTSON+1			62285/20
6.	W P NKOSI	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG+3	6543/19
7.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	L H MRAJI	30531/20

8. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R GREAVES	31842/20
9. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	JUARA LTD+1	20453/21
10. EX PARTE: T LUYT+1			62284/20
11. M KILLIAN	VS	GEPF+2	17773/15
12. MT SILINDA +6 VS	MASTER C	OF H/COURT PRETORIA +11 20553/21	
13. M S MATSEMELA	VS	DG HEALTH,GAUTENG+3	30082/20
14. EX PARTE; C M MANTHE			28707/21
15. NEDBANK LTD	VS	E T MABUZA	34907/20
16. W N NKOS!	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	26070/20

17, CHANGING TIDES	VS	E J LOTTERING+1	47451/19
18. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C L SETSUBI	36344/19
19. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L M MOLEMANE+1	90720/18